WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __1

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Contractors

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. lo Sta.

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor)

Project: 22|IFB108

Roadway: Chandler Creek Roadway and Drainage Improvements

Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)
5. Describe the work being revised:
Miscellaneous difference in site conditions.
6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: Al
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are atlached: W] Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Iltem__N/A__ No. __ N/A__, Special Specification Item ___N/A

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants lhat each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CQ).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by dolng so, agrees lo

waive any and all claims for additional compensalion due lo any and all other
., additional and profil; or loss of

asaresull of |

Time Ext. #:

Days added on this CO:

The following information must be provided

Amount increased by this change order: $74,672.60
ate 0\6- g. 2'?
By
Typed/Printed Name “(—(y
~ 4
Typed/Printed Title k/'p
I
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
Z County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
L/ S ,; [1 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
V{/ ProfectManaghr 1 Date
1 Constru\g‘lion Observer
'\\ - ’ Counly Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
SIUS|2% o aperoven 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engi Date
8 ; County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
ey 5 fé 23 0 APPROVED 00 REQUEST APPROVAL
Program fanager ! Datg
esign Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
BilL Gravell
e OF }\\‘ Bill Gravell (May 24, 2023 11:52 CDT) May 24’ 2023
,\F“..---"u..s{,. B County Judge Date
“9_.-' o B APPROVED
- o LA ] .‘
w . L _"
KON Q. KWAN ¢
-4
',.%‘-.. 0584 Fd7
Q% ,
o ey AN
N OENSER S
WonaL Coe”
‘\\M\.‘O..’




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Change Order 1 Project#  22IFB108
TABLE B: Contract Items
DRIG‘NA;;IT.';:‘EEE;"IOUSLY ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNITPRICE | QUANTITY |  ITEM COST QUANTITY ITEM COST QVERRUN
UNDERRUN
11046015 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) SY $12.00 475.00 5,700.00) 0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00
2| 1046017 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) sY $16.00 526.00 8,416.00 327.00 §$13,648.00 $5,232.00
3 104 6022 REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) F $10.00 981.00 9,810.00 0.00 $9,810.00 $0.00
41056020 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (12") Y $25.00 3,132.00 $78,300.00| 1,161.00 §107,325.00 $29,025.00
5|[__160 6003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") Y $3.00 662.00 1,886.00 0.00 662.00 $1,986.00 0.00
6162 6002 BLOCK SODDING Y $6.00 662.00 3,972.00 0.00 662.00 $3,972.00 0,00
71686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG $25.00 58,00 1,450.00 {38.00) 20.00 $500.00 (3950.00
8 2476044 FL BS [CMP IN PLCYTY A GR 4)XFNAL POS) CY $90.00 957.00 86,130,00 0.00 957.00 §$86,130.00 $0.00
o260 6002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY)) TON §180.00 57.00 10,260.00] 0.00 57.00 $10,260.00 $0.00
10|[_260 6073 LIME TRT (SUBGRADE)(8") SY $13.00 3,132.00 40,716.00 0,00 3,132.00 $40,716.00 $0.00
11|_310 6005 PRIME COAT (AE-P) GAL §$11.50 627.00 7,210.50 (307.00}) 320,00 $3,680.00 ($3,530.50)
12| 316 6175 AGGR(TY-B GR-4 SAC-B) cY §440.00 19.00 8,360.00 0.00 19.00 8,360.00 $0.00
13| 316 6466 ASPH(CHFRS-2P OR CRS-2P) GAL $8.00 783.00 6,264.00 (33.00) 750.00] 6,000.00 ($264.00
14| 340 6011 D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PGB4-22 TON $140.00 606.00 B4,840.00 21.71 627.71] 87,879.40 §$3,039.40
15| 640 6122 D-GR HMA(SQ) TY.D PG70.22 TON $180.00 303.00 54,640.00| (9.61)] 293.39 52,810.20 ($1,729.80)
16432 6001 RIPRAP (CONC) (4") cY $490.00 76.00 37,240.00] 0.00 76.00) 37,240,00 $0.00
17|[_465 6207 INLET (COMPLXCURBXTY 1)(10°) EA $8,000.00 3.00 $24,000.00 0.00 3.00 24,000.00 0.00
18] 479 6001 ADJUSTING MANHOLES EA 1,000.00 4.00 $4,000.00] 0.00 4.00) $4,000,00 0.00
19 496 6002 REMOV STR (INLET) (CURB) EA 1,000.00 3.00 $3,000.00 0.00 3.00) $3,000.00 0.00
20 500 6001 MOBILIZATION LS $70,615.00 1.00 $70,615.00 0.00 1.01_ §$70,615.00 0.00
21) 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $3,000,00 3.00 9,000.00 0.00 3.00) $9,000.00 0,00
22 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF $5.00 1,115.00 $5,575.00| 0.00 1,115.00] $5,575.00 0.00
23| 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF $0.50 1,115.00 $557.50 1.00 1,116.00 $558.00 0.50
24| 506 6041 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12) LF $12.00 72.00 $864.00) 0.00 72,00 $864.00 $0.00
25| 506 6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF $1.00 72.00 $72.00 0.00 72.00 $72.00 $0.00
26| 529 6008 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY 1) LF $36.00 981.00 35,315.qu 0.00 981.00 $35,316.00 $0.00
27| 530 6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY $135.00 543.00 73,305.00 310.00 853.00 §115,155,00 $41,850.00
28] 5316002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") SY $100.00 486.00 48,600.00 0.00 486.00 §48,600.00 $0.00
20] 5001 6001 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY 1) sY $2.50 3,132.00 $7,830.00 0.00 3,132.00 $7,830.00 $0.00
307043 6001 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX EA §1,000.00 2.00 $2,000.00 2.00 4.00) $4,000.00 $2,000.00
$729,929,00 $804,601.60 §74,672.60




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omiission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by condltions and/or resulting delay)
{unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellangous difference in site conditions {unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H, Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable}
2|,  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {nof resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. tmplementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project complation
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of Improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation  [4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies {impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
58. Contractor requasted change in the sequence and/or methed of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D, Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E, Other
8. Untimely ROW/Utilitias 6A. Right-of-¥ay not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County respensihbility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other






